
Simplex Rugged Fiber Pigtail - SC/APC
Simplex Fiber 250µm Pigtail, 9/125 Singlemode, 5 ft

The Simplex Rugged Fiber Pigtail is a 5-foot long, 2mm 
diameter, simplex singlemode 9/125/900μm tight-buffered 
optical fiber. The SC connector with APC polished end is pre-
installed on one end with 18 inches of blue buffer fiber on the 
other. The end of the pigtail is ready to be stripped and fused 
or mechanically spliced to a single fiber of a multi-fiber trunk 
in half the time of traditional pigtail designs. The LSZH jacket 
is suitable for indoor and outdoor installations.

Features:

•	 5-feet long, 2mm diameter LSZH jacket
•	 SC/APC connectors with 900µm buffered 18-inch blunt 

breakout heat-shrinked to cable jacket
•	 Faster installation than standard fiber pigtails: the outer 

jacket has already been stripped
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CABLE CONSTRUCTION

FIBER COUNT 1

FIBER TYPE Singlemode 9/125/900μm, 
Simplex

GLASS Corning® SMF-28e Ultra

CONNECTOR TYPE SC

POLISH TYPE APC

JACKET RATING Indoor/Outdoor LSZH

JACKET DIAMETER 2mm

JACKET COLOR Black
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T E C H N I C A L  S P E C I F I C A T I O N S

MODELS

S-SA1BLA9-CLI2-
005F

Simplex Pigtail, SC/APC Simplex 
– Blunt with 18” breakout 
in 900um blue, Choice, 
Singlemode, Corning® SMF-28e 
Ultra glass, G657A1 BIF, LSZH, 
Black Indoor/Outdoor, 2MM, 
005 Feet



Notes:
Insertion Loss ≤0.2dB
Return Loss ≥ 60dB

5 ft

XXXXX

102±5mm

457±5mm

＜2mm

Simplex Rugged Fiber Pigtail - SC/APC

T E C H N I C A L  S P E C I F I C A T I O N S

CABLE PERFORMANCE

INSERTION LOSS ≤0.2 dB

RETURN LOSS ≥60 dB

DURABILITY >500 Matings

OTHER

OPERATING 
TEMPERATURE RANGE

-20 °C to 70 °C 
(-4 °F to 158 °F)

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN China

UPC 043404006421


